

of the City Council

## Public Works Week May 19-25, 2019

**WHEREAS**, the City of Yuba City Public Works Department is proud to create and maintain the vital infrastructure of the City, including construction and maintenance of transportation facilities, water treatment and supply, wastewater treatment and collection, and public facility development and stewardship; and

**WHEREAS**, the American Public Works Association established an annual commemoration of a National Public Works Week in 1960 to recognize, educate, and celebrate the role of public works in the community; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2019 APWA theme of "It Starts Here" honors the contributions that public works services have made to develop and maintain the building blocks of civilization, providing a higher quality of life through the diverse necessities and enhancements that make up a modern city; and

**WHEREAS**, each Public Works individual employee plays an essential part in the power of the Yuba City's Public Works Department, but no single person can match the combined strength and ability of the unified department, for "None of Us Are as Strong as All of Us."

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that I, Shon Harris, Mayor of the City of Yuba City and on behalf of the entire City Council of the City of Yuba City, do hereby proclaim the week of May 19-25, 2019 as **Public Works Week**, and ask that citizens and civic organizations alike acquaint themselves with the issues involved in providing our public works and recognize the contributions that the men and women of Public Works make in our daily lives.

Done on this 21st day of May, 2019 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.